JRIGINAL

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- 163-23.177-20-00 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS DIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION County Bogan Rooks WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY SW NE SW Sec. 19 Twp. 7S Rge. 19 X West DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section Operator: License # 5352 1650' 4950' Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section Name: Baird Oil Company, Inc. (NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.) Address P.O. Box 428 Lease Name Collins 🚩 Well # 4 Field Name ____ unknown City/State/Zip Logan, KS 67646 Producing Formation ____Arbuckle Purchaser: Elevation: Ground 2000 KB 2005 Operator Contact Person: Jim Baird 3505' Total Depth PBTD Phone (913) 689-7456 4950 Contractor: Name: Abercrombie RTD, Inc. 4620 4290 3960 License: 30684 3630 STATE COPPORATION COMMISSION 3300 Wellsite Geologist: 2970 2640 Designate Type of Completion DEC 0 2 1991 X New Well ____ Re-Entry ___ Workover 2310 X New Well Re-Entry Workover 2 1931

Oil SWD Temp. Abd. AMCN DIVISI

Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Victica, Konsas

X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.) 1980 1650 1320 990 330 AITI DED If OWNO: old well info as follows: 5280 4950 4620 4290 33960 3300 3300 2240 2210 2210 2310 1320 990 660 Operator: N/A Well Name: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ______ Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _____ Yes _____ No Comp. Date Old Total Depth _____ Drilling Method: If yes, show depth set _____ X Mud Rotary ____ Air Rotary ____ Cable If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 8-13-91 8-6-91 Date Reached TD feet depth to ___ INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature _ K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
C Wireline Log Received
C Drillers Timelog Received Executive Vice-Preidentate _____ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of NovemBER 19 91 . Distribution __NGPA _ SWD/Rep Notary Public Kolent B. Hontman Plug Other ROBERT B. HARTMÂN (Specify) Date Commission Expires _______3/29/95 NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 3/39/95

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name	aird Oil Co	ompany, Inc.	Lease Name	Collins	ā	Well #	4		
		East	County	Rooks					
Sec. 19 Twp. 78	_ Rge19_	X West							
interval tested, til	ne tool open a s, bottom hole	and base of formation and closed, flowing a temperature, fluid rec copy of log.	nd shut-in pres	ssures, whet	her shut-in pres	ssure read	ched static level,		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets.)		Yes No		Formation Description					
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No		⊠ Log □ Sample					
Cores Taken		Yes No	Name	,	Тор	Bott	om		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) DST#1(3348-3376) 30-30-3 57-57 FFP:57-57 ISIP: 76		6 FSIP:67 Rec		a er	1520 1552 2961 3162 3188	1552 +453 2961 -956			
35' of SOCM(s1 1st open: weak DST#2 (3458-34 FAILED. (See ad	blow; 2n	d open:no blow UN PACKER	Lansir	ng	3203 3405 3452 3505	-1198 -1490 -1447 -1500			
	Report a	CASING RECORD	New U		production, etc	:	1		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	124"	8 5/8"	19#	215'	60-40 posmix	165	3% cc 2% gel		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Foots) ON RECORD age of Each Interval P	erforated	1	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		peeze Record Depth		
			-	•					
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	1		
Date of First Produ	action Produci	ing Method Flowing	Pumping D	Gas Lift 🗆	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er Bbis.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity		
Disposition of Gas: Vented Solo (If vented, so	ubmit ACO-18,)	Lease Open	Hole Perfo		Dually Completed		Production Interval		
		Borrows and the state of the st	7 4						

COLLINS #4 DRILL STEM TESTS (Cont.)

- DST #3-(3404-3469) 45-45-45 IFP: 86-86 FFP: 86-86 ISIP: 365 FSIP: 201 Rec. 40' of OCM. 1st open: weak blow 15" 2nd open: no blow
- DST #4-(3404-3480) 30-30-30-30 IFP: 67-67 FFP: 76-76 ISIP: 615 FSIP: 451 Rec. 62' of mud w/a few oil spots. 1st open: weak blow 3" 2nd open: surface blow.
- DST #5-(3160-3216) 30-30 IFP: 48-48 FFP: - - ISIP: 740 FSIP: -
- Rec. 10' mud. Weak blow died in 25 min.

 DST #6-(3470-3505) 15-30-30-30 IFP: 259-519 FFP: 625-855 ISIP: 1124 FSIP: 1124 Rec. 1800 of saltwater. Strong blow throughout test.

PROENED STATE OUT PL. ATTOM COMPLISSION

DEC 0.2 1991

NOICHE SOMMET LES widhita bus ma.

TELEPHONE:

ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31

ORUSSELL KANSAS 67665 15-163-23177-00-00

TO:	Abercrombie RTD, Inc.	INVOICE NO. <u>60032</u>				
	801 Union Center	PURCHASE ORDER NO				
	Wichita, KS 67202		ME <u>Collins #4</u>			
			DATE^	nug. 7, 1991		
				· .*		
Si	ERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:					
	Common 99 sks 0\$5.25 Pozmix 66 sks 0\$2.25 Chloride 5 sks 0\$21.00	\$51 9.7 5 148.50 105.00		\$ 773.25		
	Handling 165 sks 0\$1.00 Mileage (25) 0\$.04¢ per sk per mi Surface Ni 0\$2.00 pmp trk hhg l plug	165.00 165.00 380.00 50 % 00 42.00		802.00		
			Total	\$1,575.25 Disc (236.29)		
	Cement circulated			npt 1338.94		
	Thank you	·				
			description .	1,42,14		
		411 -	IAKNKT	1-113.17		
180	162.14					
	All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice.	1½% Charged Ther	reafter.			
	RECEIVE	500	V .	il Anno 1900 - Martin Barton et al 1880 et al 1881		
	STATE CORPORATION (mattinia manua di matalika	description and a limited the deliver was made use it to be always described and a few body		

DEC 0 2 1991

, viện thiệt là Albandia Michital Sparas

CHOINA